

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Khayali Ram & Ors.**

**RFA No. 236/2015**

16.03.2023 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Raj Negi, Addl. AGs with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Dy. AG, for the appellants.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate, vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**  
(raman)