

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Khayali Ram & Ors.**

**RFA No. 236 of 2015**

31.05.2023 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.  
Mr. Harsh Advocate, vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**May 31, 2023**  
*(subhash)*