

State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Khayali Ram & Ors.

RFA No. 236 of 2015

06.07.2023 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondents No. 2, 3 and 4 have died.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks to time to verify this fact and to take consequential steps.

List on **28.07.2023**, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 6, 2023
(*R.Atal*)