

**State of H.P. Vs. Khyali Ram & Others**

**RFA No. 236 of 2015**

06.12.2023 Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.  
Mr. Harsh, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate for respondents No.1, 5 and 6.

Neither corrected memo of parties filed nor steps for the service of respondents No.2(a) to 2(d), 3(a) to 3(f) and 4(a) to 4(d) taken.

Let steps be taken within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notices be issued to them for **6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 06, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>