

State of H.P. Vs. Khyali Ram & ors

RFA No. 236 of 2015

6.3.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4(a) to 4(d), 5 and 6.

Let order dated 27.9.2023 be complied with, within two weeks. List on 20.3.2024.

Power of attorney, on behalf of respondents No. 4(a) to 4(d) be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 6, 2024
(kalpana)