

**State Vs. Khyali Ram & ors**

**RFA No. 236 of 2015**

8.5.2024 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4(a) to 4(d), 5 and 6.

Power of attorney, on behalf of respondents No. 4(a) to 4(d) stands filed.

Requisite steps for the service of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d), 3(a) to 3(f) not taken.

Needful be done within a week. Thereafter, notices be issued to the aforesaid respondents, returnable for 10.7.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 8, 2024**  
(kalpana)