

State of HP and others vs. Khyali Ram and others

RFA No.236 of 2015

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate, vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 4(a) to 4(d), 5 and 6.

Steps for the service of respondents No.2(a) to 2(d) and 3(a) to 3(f), be taken within a week. On taking such steps, issue notice to the said legal representatives, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, amended memo of parties be filed.

July 10, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge