

**RFA No. 236 of 2015**

30.09.2024 Present: Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Dy. AG for appellant-State.

Notices issued to respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) & 3(a) to 3(f) for today have been received back after validly served.

However, Mr. Harsh Shroal (HIM/34/2019), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) & 3(a) to 3(f) and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of aforesaid respondents. List on 24.10.2024.

Amended memo of parties has been filed and placed on record. Let the matter be further processed for the purpose of hearing.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.09.2024**

*(Vriti)*