

RFA No. 236 of 2015

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for
appellant-State.

POA on behalf of respondent Nos. 2(a)
to 2(d) and 3(a) to 3(f) by Mr. Harsh Shroal,
Advocate (HIM/34/2019), who put in appearance
on behalf of these respondents on 30.09.2024 is
awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks,
failing which the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.10.2024
(Vriti)